S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1105-1106/2012

L. KRISHNOJI RAI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARBATHI WORKERS H.B.CO-OP.SO.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Notice shall be issued to the respondent Nos.2/1, 2/2, 2/3 & 8-11 with utmost dispatch.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to rectify the defects found in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos.4 & 7.

List the matter again on 29.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.08.13 16:54:57 TLT

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com