SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1105-1106/2012

L. KRISHNOJI RAI (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARBATHI WORKERS H.B.CO-OP.SO.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date: 07/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. for substitution of deceased respondent Nos. 4 and 7 and application for impleadment shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG