ITEM NO.47

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1105-1106/2012

L. KRISHNOJI RAI (DEAD) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARBATHI WORKERS HOUSE BUILDING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 12-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr.Dharm Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

In respect of respondent Nos.4 & 7, I.A. for substitution has been dismissed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.3,5,6,9,10 & 11, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per District Court report in respect of respondent Nos.2(i) to 2(iii) "Left the address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 05.04.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

sb