SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1105-1106/2012

L. KRISHNOJI RAI (DEAD) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARBATHI WORKERS HOUSE BUILDING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

M/s Nuli and Nuli, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. for substituted service is allowed in respect of respondent Nos. 2(i) to 2(iii). Registry to proceed further.

List again on 18.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG