ITEM NO.49

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1105-1106/2012

L. KRISHNOJI RAI (DEAD) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARBATHI WORKERS HOUSE BUILDING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv. M/s Nuli and Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG