SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 1105-1106/2012

L. KRISHNOJI RAI (DEAD) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARBATHI WORKERS HOUSE BUILDING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED & Respondent(s)

Date: 19-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv. (Present)
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.12, 15 and 16 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 13, 14 and 17.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of Lr. Nos. 2 to 7 of appellant. He shall within a period of one week file vakalatnama.

List again on 22.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG