SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1105-1106/2012

L. KRISHNOJI RAO (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARBATHI WORKERS HOUSE BUILDING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 120184/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 45142/2016 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT IA No. 120182/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.

Mr. S Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Teng, Adv.

Mr. Davendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowadhary, Adv.

Mr. Jayprakash Bansilal Somani, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Somani, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties state at the Bar that there is likelihood of settlement being arrived at between the parties outside the Court. As such being prayed, list the appeals on 10th January, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)